506971976 11/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7018814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND HUNG TO YEUNG	09/15/2021
WING YAN LAU	07/19/2021
FAN NGAI HUNG	04/26/2021
KWOK YUNG YUEN	04/29/2021
JOHNSON YIU-NAM LAU	09/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
Street Address:	POKFULAM ROAD
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16348287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com, yvonne@pabstpatent.com,

docketing@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1355 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHK 00818 371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page1.tif source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page2.tif source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page3.tif

PATENT 506971976 REEL: 058080 FRAME: 0249

source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page4.tif source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page5.tif source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page6.tif source=UHK 00818 371 Executed assignment (INV to HKU) IP00818#page7.tif



ASSIGNMENT

We, Raymond Hung To YEUNG of 23B, Tower 2, Marinella, 9 Welfare Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong, Wing Yan LAU of 31h, Block 1, Grand Promenade, Tai Hong Street, Sai Wan Ho, Hong Kong, Fan Ngai HUNG of 4A Tregunter Tower 1, 4 Tregunter Path, Mid-Level, Hong Kong, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU of 6230 Cedar Creek Drive, Houston, Texas 77057, and Kwok-Yung YUEN of 555 Victoria Road, Baguio Villa, Block 20, 19th Floor, Flat C, Pokfulam, Hong Kong, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by The University of Hong Kong, a university having its principal place of business at Pokfulam Road, Pokfulam, Hong Kong (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION" described in U.S. Application No. 16/348,287 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2019, and International Application No. PCT/US2017/060709 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 8, 2017, by Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/419.895 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2016. (2) U.S. Application No. 16/348,287 filed May 8, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2017/060709 filed November 8, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/419,895 filed November 9, 2016, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

45425317_1 1 UHK 00818 371 095225/00162

Title: "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION" By: Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN

Filed: May 8, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all

applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary

or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and

territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and

to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such

patents.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based

thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was

authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original

inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

We each individually do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any

typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the

application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

45425317_1

UHX 00818 371 095225/00162

Title: "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION" By: Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15th day of September, 2021.

Filed: May 8, 2019 **ASSIGNMENT**

2.

45425317_1

	Raymond Mung To YEUNG	
Witne	ses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: Kelly Lau	
	Address: Unit 1511-13\$15, Level 15. Tower 11, Grand Control	
	Plana 138 Shortin Reval Committee Road, Shortin, N.T. Hong Kons)

Signed: Printed Name: Grand 1511-138

3

UHK 00818 371 095225/00162

PATENT

Title: "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION"
By: Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN
Filed: May 8, 2019
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 19th day of July , 202-
Witne	esses: Signed: Man Le M
1.	Printed Name: FOWARD CHAW
	Address: [INT 1319-1322, 19W, HK SCIZALS
	PARK SHATINI HIK
3	
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name:
	Address:

45425317_1 **4** UHK 00818 371 095225/00162

Title: "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION"

By: Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN

Filed: May 8, 2019
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 26th day of April, 2021.
	Fan Ngai HUNG
	,
Witnes	sses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: LEE WING SZE
	Address: Room 803, 8/F., Administration Building, Queen Mary Hospital,
	102 Pokfulam Road, Hong Kong
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: MA KA WAI SHIRLEY
	Address: Room 803, 8/F., Administration Building, Queen Mary Hospital,
	102 Pokfulam Road, Hong Kong

5

UHK 00818 371 095225/00162 Title: "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION"

By: Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN Filed: May 8, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

	And the second of the second o	
	WITNESS my hand and seal this19 day ofSeptember, 2021	
	1 Amount	
	Johnson / LoNam LAU	
	Sometimes to the state of the s	
Witnes	sses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: Mr. Eric Lan	
	Address: (Init # 1511-13415, Love 15, Tower II Grand	
	Curtral Plains, 138 Shatin Reval Consuitter Road Shai	tic
	P	
2.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: Kei Ling Kelly Lan	
	Address: Unit # 1511-13 & 15. Level 15. Torret II, Grand Corellad Plan	a,
	138 Shortin Rival Committee Road Shorting	

6

UHK 00818 371 095225/00162 Title: "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING IMMUNOGENICITY TO INTRADERMAL VACCINATION"

By: Raymond Hung To YEUNG, Wing Yan LAU, Fan Ngai HUNG, Johnson Yiu-Nam LAU, and Kwok Yung YUEN Filed: May 8, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 20th day of April 2021.
	Kwok Yung YUEN
Witnes	sses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: Miss Noel Chau
	Address: 19/F, Block T, Queen Mary Hospital, Hong Kong
2.	Signed:
۷.	Printed Name: Miss Celia Ng
	Address: 19/F, Block T, Queen Mary Hospital, Hong Kong

45425317_1 7 UHK 00818 371 095225/00162

RECORDED: 11/11/2021